Ajinomoto Co., Inc. Announces the Group's Personnel Changes

15-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8315, JAPAN

Ajinomoto Co., Inc.

TOKYO, February 12, 2025 – Ajinomoto Co., Inc. announces the following personnel changes of the Ajinomoto Group company.

1. Personnel changes

PRESS RELEASE

As of April 1

New Position	Current Position	Name
Executive Officer, General Manager, Latin America Division, Ajinomoto Co., Inc. President, AJINOMOTO DO BRASIL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE ALIMENTOS LTDA.	Vice President, Ajinomoto AGF, Inc.	Naoko Yamamoto
Representative Director, President, AJINOMOTO HEALTHY SUPPLY CO., INC.	General Manager, Sports & Health Nutrition Dept.	Tomoyasu Ogino
President & Representative Director, AJINOMOTO FOODS NIGERIA LTD	General Manager, Consumer Food Products Dept., Nutrition Care Group, Ajinomoto Co., Inc.	Nozomu Saito
Managing Director, Chief Executive Officer, Ajinomoto (Malaysia) Berhad	Corporate Executive, General Manager, Tokyo Branch, Ajinomoto Co., Inc.	Daisaku Wadami
Managing Director, S.A. AJINOMOTO OMNICHEM N.V.	S.A. AJINOMOTO OMNICHEM N.V.	Kristof Van Belleghem

2. Retirement

As of March 31

New Position	Current Position	Name
(Retired from office)	Representative Director, President, AJINOMOTO HEALTHY SUPPLY CORPORATION INC.	Masato Koutani

The Ajinomoto Group will contribute to the well-being of all human beings, our society and our planet with "AminoScience" based on the corporate slogan "Eat Well, Live Well.". The Ajinomoto Group has offices in 34 countries and regions, and sells products in more than 130 countries and regions. In fiscal 2023, sales were 1.4392 trillion yen (9.9 billion U.S. dollars). To learn more, visit <u>www.ajinomoto.com</u>.

For further information, please contact: HERE